
General $1,040,769

Capital Outlay $784,944

Special Education $508,899

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $2.612

Owner Occupied $5.845

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $12.096

Special Education $0.592

Bond Redemption $0.000

Capital Outlay $0.355

2021 Payable 2022 Levy 
per Thousand

$850,193

$0

$0

General Aid

Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund*

$850,193Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2021 Payable 2022
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $382,994,721

Owner Occupied $28,651,098

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $11,801,796

Total $423,447,615

December 2021 Federal Child Count*

15.5

20.8%

21.9

$44,652Average Teacher Salary

Avg Years of Experience

% with Advanced Degrees

Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff 

10.0

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 149.479

9-12 43.698

156.543

46.472

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membersip

Total 204.472 215.015

Student Data

Fall 2021 PK-12 Enrollment 219

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 27

District Dropout Rate 0.0%

% Special Needs Students* 5.9%

% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch** 14.5%

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

95.2%

15

Classroom Staff 0.0

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, and Special 

Education

Area in Square Miles: 396

Fall 2021 K-12 Fall Enrollment 207

Educational Funds $12,900

Sparsity $0

Fall 2021 State Aid Fall Enrollment 207.00

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

8

Math

Reading

Science

Composite Score

13

2021-2022 Profile of Sanborn Central School District 55-5

Home County: Sanborn

*No ACT data displayed when less 
than ten students are reported.

* District has an opt out of 
general fund levy.

PK 11.295 12.000

40405 SD Hwy 34, Forestburg, SD  57314

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Impact Aid

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $54,178

as of 12/27/2022



Bond Redemption $0

Capital Projects $0

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $1,338,482

PK Instruction $0

Adult Instruction $0

$191,375

$0

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $0

Non-Programmed $0

Debt Service $0

Co-Curricular $135,570

$0

$0

$0

$0

Local $1,511,433

County $13,805

State $873,757

Federal $254,191

Total $2,653,187

$144,582

$0

$0

$209,251

$304,273

$0

$0

$58,493

General Capital Outlay Special Education

$353,833 $362,766

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$49,635

Capital Outlay

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$246

$0

$193,119

$245,796

$172,780

$0

$4,303

$3,490

$0

$200

$0

$0

$8,320

$11,209

$83,677

$10,360

$325

$0

$0

$0

$18,082

$154,977

Operation/Maint. Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction

PK Instruction

Adult Instruction

Community Services

Non-Programmed

Debt Service

Co-Curricular

Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$67,191 $0 $0

$0 $169,909 $0

$200,567 $11,167 $0

Salary Property Other

$1,161,365

$43,112

$0

$116,081

$170,274

$46,038

$0

$55,968

$96,027

$77,237

$0

$0

$0

$46,618

$264,762

$5,867

$0

$22,069

$55,189

$14,322

$0

$12,530

$11,386

$21,061

$0

$0

$0

$5,995

$48,172

$0

$0

$136,898

$23,641

$4,711

$0

$76,036

$325

$1,058

$0

$0

$0

$66,222

$208,841

$902

$0

$2,640

$5,389

$1,393

$0

$38,004

$56,632

$105,091

$0

$0

$0

$27,159

$0

$0

$0

$3,337

$0

$0

$169,909

$10,411

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$1,695

$0

$0

$74

$5,155

$728

$0

$18,785

$8,735

$1,899

$0

$0

$8,320

$785

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

Sanborn Central School District 55-5

Other Enterprise

$0

$212,775 $206,146

$2,353,505 $363,821 $285,737Total Expenditures

$1,812,719 $413,181 $357,063 $446,050 $183,656 $46,175


