

Learning. Leadership. Service.

as of 12/27/2022

# 2021-2022 Profile of Sanborn Central School District 55-5

40405 SD Hwy 34, Forestburg, SD 57314 Home County: Sanborn Area in Square Miles: 396

Student Data		Teaching Staff Data American College			ge Test
Fall 2021 PK-12 Enrollment	219	Average Teacher Salary	\$44,652	(ACT) *	
Fall 2021 K-12 Fall Enrollment	207	Avg Years of Experience	15.5	English	
Fall 2021 State Aid Fall Enrollment	207.00	% with Advanced Degrees	20.8%	Math	
Open Enrolled Students Rec'd	27	Certified Instructional Staff	21.9	Reading	
December 2021 Federal Child Count*	13	Classroom Staff	0.0	Science	
% Special Needs Students*	5.9%			Composite Score	
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch**	14.5%			Number Tested	8
District Dropout Rate	0.0%			*No ACT data displayed	d when less
District Attendance Rate	95.2%			than ten students are	
Student to Staff Ratio	10.0				
Number of Graduates	15		Stata Aid		

\* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

\*\* No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid **Teacher Compensation** 

Average Teacher Compensation \$54,178

<b>Enrollment Data</b>					
Average Daily Attendance		Average Daily Membersip			
РК	11.295	12.000			
KG-8	149.479	156.543			
9-12	43.698	46.472			
Total	204.472	215.015			

#### Cost per ADM\*

Educational Funds	\$12,900
* Includes selected expe	nditures from

General, Capital Outlay, and Special Education

#### **State Aid Funding**

General Aid	\$850,193
Special Education	\$0
Sparsity	\$0
Extraordinary Cost Fund*	\$0
Total State Aid	\$850,193

\* Represents approved amount paid to district.

#### 2021 Payable 2022 **Taxable Valuations**

Agricultural	\$382,994,721
Owner Occupied	\$28,651,098
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$11,801,796
Total	\$423,447,615

#### **Ending Fund Balance**

General	\$1,040,769
Capital Outlay	\$784,944
Special Education	\$508,899
Impact Aid	

### 2021 Payable 2022 Levy per Thousand

Agricultural	\$2.612		
Owner Occupied	\$5.845		
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$12.096		
Special Education	\$0.592		
Capital Outlay	\$0.355		
Bond Redemption	\$0.000		
* District has an opt out of general fund levy.			

## Sanborn Central School District 55-5

Revenue by Fund			Other Fund Data			
	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education		Revenue	Expenditures
Local	\$1,511,433	\$144,582	\$304,273	Impact Aid	\$0	
County	\$13,805	\$0	\$0	Bond Redemption	\$0	\$0
State	\$873,757	\$0	\$0	Capital Projects	\$0	\$0
Federal	\$254,191	\$209,251	\$58,493	Food Service	\$212,775	\$206,146
Total	\$2,653,187	\$353,833	\$362,766	Other Enterprise	\$18,082	\$49,635

	Expenditure by Fund			
	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education	
K-12 Instruction	\$1,338,482	\$154,977	\$191,375	
PK Instruction	\$0	\$246	\$0	
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	
Student/Staff Services	\$193,119	\$4,303	\$83,677	
Administration Services	\$245,796	\$3,490	\$10,360	
Fiscal Services	\$67,191	\$0	\$0	
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$169,909	\$0	
Operation/Maint. Services	\$200,567	\$11,167	\$0	
Transportation Services	\$172,780	\$0	\$325	
Other Support Services	\$0	\$200	\$0	
Community Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0	
Debt Service	\$0	\$8,320	\$0	
Co-Curricular	\$135,570	\$11,209	\$0	
<b>Total Expenditures</b>	\$2,353,505	\$363,821	\$285,737	

# Expenditure by Object Categories\*

	Salary	Benefit	Purchased Service	Supply	Property	Other
K-12 Instruction	\$1,161,365	\$264,762	\$48,172	\$208,841	\$0	\$1,695
PK Instruction	\$43,112	\$5,867	\$0	\$902	\$0	\$0
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$116,081	\$22,069	\$136,898	\$2,640	\$3,337	\$74
Administration Services	\$170,274	\$55,189	\$23,641	\$5,389	\$0	\$5,155
Fiscal Services	\$46,038	\$14,322	\$4,711	\$1,393	\$0	\$728
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$169,909	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$55,968	\$12,530	\$76,036	\$38,004	\$10,411	\$18,785
Transportation Services	\$96,027	\$11,386	\$325	\$56,632	\$0	\$8,735
Other Support Services	\$77,237	\$21,061	\$1,058	\$105,091	\$0	\$1,899
Community Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$8,320
Co-Curricular	\$46,618	\$5,995	\$66,222	\$27,159	\$0	\$785
Total Expenditures	\$1,812,719	\$413,181	\$357,063	\$446,050	\$183,656	\$46,175

\*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.